

CS No. 189/20

Ramesh Chand vs. Satish Chand Sharma

28.02.2020

Fresh suit has been received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Sh.Himesh Kashyap, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Issue summons of the suit for settlement of issues and notice of application under Order 39 Rules 1 and 2 CPC be issued to the defendant on filing of PF and RC.

Put up on **20.04.2020**.

(DEVENDER KUMAR GARG)
ADJ-03 (N/W) ROHINI COURTS
DELHI: 28.02.2020