

RAM CHARAN YADAV Vs. SACHANDER YADAV

17.09.2024

Present : Sh. Govind Shrivastav, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Sh. Atul Vaid, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant with
defendant no. 1.

Matter is listed for arguments on the application u/o 7 rule
11 CPC.

However, adjournment sought on behalf of the defendant as
it is stated that the office of the Ld. Main counsel got destroyed due to
flooding of the sewage water. Hence, he has applied for the certified
copy of the entire file.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned for arguments
on application u/o 7 rule 11 CPC on **04.02.2025**.

(RUCHIKA SINGLA)

DJ-03 (N/W)

Rohini Courts :Delhi/17.09.2024